CH \$40.00 41277

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM469718

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Schneider Electric Systems USA, Inc.		04/12/2018	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schneider Electric Software, LLC	
Street Address:	26561 Rancho Parkway South	
City:	Lake Forest	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92630	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4127705	SMARTGLANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5085496295

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 508-549-6320

Email: nicole.linehan@schneider-electric.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole L. Linehan
Address Line 1: 38 Neponset Avenue

Address Line 4: Foxboro, MASSACHUSETTS 02035

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole Linehan
SIGNATURE:	/nll/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=SmartGlance Trademark Assignment04122018#page1.tif source=SmartGlance Trademark Assignment04122018#page2.tif source=SmartGlance Trademark Assignment04122018#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006344 FRAME: 0876

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made this 12th day of April 2018, by and between Schneider Electric Systems USA, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, with a business address of 38 Neponset Avenue, Foxboro, MA 02035 (hereinafter the "Assignor") and Schneider Electric Software, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with a business address of 26561 Rancho Parkway South, Lake Forest, CA 92630 (hereinafter the "Assignee").

WHEREAS the Assignor is the registered owner of the trademark listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor agrees to transfer to Assignee all of its rights, title, interest and goodwill in and to the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark that it owns, including all rights to collect all royalties and income generated therefrom and the goodwill represented by the Trademark.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee such further assignments and related documents, with respect to the Trademark, as Assignee shall reasonably request to yest the title to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have affixed their signatures below.

(signatures on next page)

1

Schneider Electric Systems USA, Inc.

Name: Nicole L. Linehan

Title: Associate General Counsel

Schneider Electric Software, LLC

Name: Tennifer Sylarp
Title: Deputy General Counsel

Schedule A

MARIE COUNTRY	APPL NO REG DATE DATE
SMARTGLANCE USA	85/234480 4 Feb 2011 4127705 17 April 2012

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006344 FRAME: 0879